## **CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM**

(Contract Management Use only)

**CONTRACT** TRACKING NO.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION			CM2551-A2
Name: Barth Associates, LLC		_	01112001712
Address: 10030 SW 52nd Road	Gainesville	FL	32608
	City	Stat	e Zip
Contractor's Administrator Name: David Barth	Title: President		
	Email: david@barthassoc.com		
CONTRACT INFORMATION			
Contract Name: Professional Service Contract			tract Value: \$175/HR/NTE\$30,000
Amendment No. 2 /Second Extension to contract for professional services on an "As Needed" basis determined by the Planning and Economic Opportunity Director.  Brief Description:  Amendment No. 2 /Second Extension to contract for professional services on an "As Needed" basis determined by the Planning and Economic Opportunity Director.  Services include but are not limited to evaluation of existing County Comprehensive plan policies, Land Development Regulations, Etc.			
Contract Dates : From: 5/11/18 to: 5/10/20	Status: New	X Renew	X Amend# WA/Task Order
How Procured: Sole Source Single Source			
now FloculedSole SourceShighe Source	IIB KFFK	.rQ Coo	p Ouler
If Processing an Amendment:			
Contract #: CM2551 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: NTE \$10,000			
New Contract Dates: 5/11/20 to 9/30/2020 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: \$175/Hr/NTE \$40,000			
APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASS.	AU COUNTY PURC	CHASING PO	OLICY, SECTION 6
1. Valley		Dept. of Pla	anning and Economic Opportunity
Department Head Signature	Date	Submitting Department	
2. Nohm 4	123/2020	04247515-531025	
Contract Management	Date	Fund	ing Source/Acct #
3. Mul 9	1/30/20		
Office of Management & Budget	Date		
4. Could Attempt (of mediate form only)	94/20 Date		
County Attorney (approved as to form only)	Date		
Comments:			
COUNTY MANAGER - FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL			
	1///	6/4	1/2
Michael Mullin		Date	
PETUDY ODICINAL (C) TO CONTRACT MANAGES	TENTE EOD DICTOR	DUTION AC	FOLLOWS.

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS:

Original:

Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)

Copy:

Department

Office of Management & Budget

**Contract Management** 

**Clerk Finance** 

## AMENDMENT NO. 2/SECOND EXTENSION TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT FOR NASSAU COUNTY

THIS AMENDMENT entered into this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2020 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and BARTH ASSOCIATES, LLC, 10030 SW 52nd Road, Gainesville, Florida 32608, (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated May 11, 2018 for professional services on an as-needed basis for parks and recreation services planning; and

WHEREAS, the original Agreement provided for an initial term beginning May 11, 2018 and ending May 10, 2019, with an option to extend upon mutual contract between the Consultant and the County; any extension of performance period under this provision shall be in one (1) year increments; and

WHEREAS, the parties extended the agreement for one (1) year beginning May 11, 2019 and ending May 10, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend the Agreement through the end of the fiscal year ending September 30, 2020 for professional services on as-needed basis; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of the Agreement by an additional NTE \$10,000.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Extend the Agreement through the end of the fiscal year ending September 30, 2020 for professional services on as-needed basis.
- 2. Increase the amount of the Agreement by an additional NTE \$10,000.00.
- 3. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment as of the day and year first stated above.

Michael Mullin
Its: Designee

Date:

(SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

## Contract No. CM2551-A2

BARTH ASSOCIATES, LLC

By:

Its:

Date: